
TRADE BY PURPOSE CLASSIFICATION 551 

16.—Summary of the External Trade of Canada, by Main Groups, Compiled on a 
Classification according to Purpose, fiscal year ended Mar. 31,1929.—continued. 

Groups. 

Personal and Household 
Utilities—concluded. 

Clothing 
Blouses and shirtwaists.. 
Boots and shoes (excluding 

materials) 
Gloves and mitts 
Handkerchiefs 
Hats and caps (excluding 

materials) 
Hosiery 
Shirts 
Underwear 
Miscellaneous clothing 

Household utilities 
Bedding 
Cutlery 
Floor coverings 

Wool carpets 
Other floor coverings 

Furniture 
Glassware, chinaware and 

pottery 
Glassware 
Chinaware and pottery. 

Household linen 
Household machinery 
Kitchen equipment 
Soap 
Window curtains and fix

tures 
Miscellaneous household 

utilities 
Jewelry, personal orna

ments and timepieces.. 
Jewelry and personal or 

ments 
Timepieces 

Personal utilities 
Toilet articles 
Other personal utilities 

Recreation equipment and 
supplies 

Musical instruments and 
accessories 

Picture machines and ac
cessories 

Equipment for indoor 
games 

Miscellaneous articles for 
amusement 

Imports for Consumption. 

United 
Kingdom. 

Electrical Energy. 
Electrical energy 

Electrical Equipment. 
Batteries 
Dynamos and motors 
Lighting equipment 
Transmission equipment.. 
Other electric apparatus... 

and 

Producers' Equipment 
Abrasives 
Containers, wrapping 

packing materials 
Bags and sacks 
Barrels 
Cordage (except binder 

twine) 
Wrapping paper 
Miscellaneous containers, 

etc 

11,858,206 
1,948 

1,198,761 
651,230 

1,375.582 

1,247,155 
2,664,736 

50,421 
495,734 

4,172,639 
11,798,561 
1,575,335 

413,503 
1,897,410 
1,421,225 

476,185 
570,666 

2,809,479 
66,099 

2,743,380 
1,312,872 

461,556 
199,205 
164,385 

524,543 

1,869,607 

1,765,574 

1,695,464 
70,110 

1,107,347 
457,481 
649,866 

855,263 

123,556 

97,075 

84,788 

549,844 

321,690 
841,760 
26,143 

111,010 
750,566 

260,700 

2,929,622 
85,082 

104,646 

126,704 
127,432 

2,485,758 

United 
States. 

10,463,020 
10,183 

2,234,047 
121,627 
29,037 

1,090,530 
1,782,800 

37,143 
78,797 

5,078,856 
16,039,864 

343,922 
173,617 
747,842 
314,952 
432,890 

3,518,564 

1,060,760 
636,706 
424,054 
181,216 

2,618,616 
3,873,268 
864,681 

293,447 

2,363,931 

2,952,158 

1,618,876 
1,333,282 
1,986,999 
1,144,767 
842,232 

4,936,356 

2,485,728 

953,204 

51,393 

1,446,031 

80,467 

399,063 
4,847,864 
1,625,497 
1,273,076 

18,829,796 

4,416,671 

9,547,775 
603,649 
831,664 

179,690 
726,998 

7,205,774 

Total. 

29,059,021 
17,317 

3,654,702 
2,706,704 
2,125,463 

3,230,436 
4,735,654 

101,071 
636,164 

11,851,510 
33,623,385 
2,084,222 

736,918 
4,351,776 
3,306,908 
1,044,868 
4,488,181 

Exports of Canadian Produce. 

5,929,114 
048,599 
880,515 

1,556,210 
3,087,157 
4,238,097 
1,160,790 

1,083,315 

4,907,605 

10,377,931 

6,801,902 
3,576,029 
4,752,922 
2,608,887 
2,144,035 

7,447,362 

3,023,636 

1,061,631 

147,830 

3,214,265 

80,467 

721,598 
5,863,326 
1,820,081 
1,399,709 

19,790,752 

4,720,090 

15,042,246 
753,780 
948,829 

329,430 
1,252,784 

11,757,423 

United 
Kingdom. 

$ 

3,386,552 

3,284,599 
25,599 

193 
4,373 

19,768 
52,020 

2,100,078 
1,155 

5,098 
5,098 

135,421 

223 

223 

1,195,927 
60,065 

523,537 

178,652 

94,762 

4,018 
90,744 
3,135 
3,135 

2,116,339 

25,029 

2,049,518 

41,792 

25,025 
21,621 

17 
296,155 

276,472 

407,396 
75,673 

17,179 
310,446 

4,098 

United 
States. 

480,530 

290,725 
2,521 

390 
765 

2,062 
184,027 
376,817 

1,213 

10,263 
7,836 
2,427 

52,947 

12,910 

12,910 

5,248 
40,585 

255 

253,396 

16,674 

1,563 
15,111 

1,734,647 

253,467 

1,330,140 

151,040 

3,935,899 

22,723 
12,865 

3,443,848 
70,595 

3,132,320 

262,482 
8.077 
37,051 

1,610 
16,220 

199,524 

Total. 

10,933,574 

8,973,035 
245,679 

76,245 
464,794 

197,070 
976,751 

8,603,547 
38,034 

171,967 
86,312 
85,655 

560,627 

16,541 

16,541 

6,107,217 
340,444 
594,021 

774,696 

239,747 

7,376 
232,371 
633,612 
633,612 

5,086,937 

582,141 

4,265,322 

239,474 

3,938,182 

627,502 
51,278 

3,697,794 
2,031,709 

3,535,720 

2,876,824 
213,728 
134,788 

141.441 
1,814,166 

572,701 


