16.—Summary of the External Trade of Canada, by Main Groups, Compiled on a Classification according to Purpose, fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1929.—continued.

Groups.	Imports for Consumption.			Exports of Canadian Produce.		
	United Kingdom.	United States.	Total.	United Kingdom.	United States.	Total.
Personal and Household Utilities—concluded.	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
ClothingBlouses and shirtwaists	11,858,206 1,948	10,463,020 10,183			480,530 -	10,933,574
Boots and shoes (excluding materials)	1,198,761 651,230 1,375,582	2,234,047 121,627 29,037	3,654,702 2,706,704 2,125,463	25,599		8,973,035 245,679
Hats and caps (excluding materials)	1,247,155 2,664,736 50,421	1,090,530 1,782,800 37,143	3,230,436 4,735,654 101,071		390 765	76,245 464,794
Underwear Miscellaneous clothing Household utilities	495,734 4,172,639 11,798,561	78,797 5,078,856 16,039,864	636,164 11,851,510 33,623,385	52,020	2,062 184,027 376,817	197,070 976,751 8,603,547
BeddingCutleryFloor coverings	1,575,335 413,503 1,897,410	343,922 173,617 747,842	2,084,222 736,918 4,351,776	1,155 - 5,098	1,213 - 10,263	38,034 - 171,967
Wool carpets Other floor coverings Furniture Glassware, chinaware and	1,421,225 476,185 570,666	314,952 432,890 3,518,564	3,306,908 1,044,868 4,488,181	· -	7,836 2,427 52,947	86,312 85,655 560,627
pottery	2,809,479 66,099 2,743,380	1,060,760 636,706 424,054	5,929,114 1,048,599 4,880,515	223 - 223	12,910 12,910	16,541 - 16,541
Household linen	1,312,872 461,556 199,205 164,385	181,216 2,618,616 3,873,268 864,681	1,556,210 3,087,157 4,238,097 1,160,790	1,195,927 60,065 523,537	5,248 40,585 255	6,107,217 340,444 594,021
Window curtains and fix- tures	524,543	293,447	1,083,315	-	-	-
Jewelry, personal orna- ments and timepieces	1,869,607 1,765,574	2,363,931 2,952,158	4,907,605 10,377,931	178,652 94,762	253,396 16,674	774,696 239,747
Jewelry and personal or- ments Timepieces	1,695,464 70,110	1,618,876 1,333,282	6,801,902 3,576,029	4,018 90,744	1,563 15,111	7,376 232,371
Personal utilities	1,107,347 457,481 649,866	1,986,999 1,144,767 842,232	4,752,922 2,608,887 2,144,035	3,135 3,135	-	633,612 633,612
Recreation equipment and supplies	855,263	4,936,356	7,447,362	2,116,339	1,734,647	5,086,937
accessories	123,556 97,075	2,485,728 953,204	3,023,636 1,061,631	25,029 2,049,518	253,467 1,330,140	582,141 4,265,322
Equipment for indoor games	84,788	51,393	147,830	-	-	-
amusement Electrical Energy.	549,844	1,446,031	3,214,265	41,792	151,040	239,474
Electrical energy	-	80,467	80,467	-	3,935,899	3,938,182
Electrical Equipment. Batteries Dynamos and motors Lighting equipment	321,690 841,760 26,143	399,063 4,847,864 1,625,497	721,598 5,863,326 1,820,081	25,025 21,621	22,723 12,865	627,502 51,278
Transmission equipment Other electric apparatus	111,010 750,566	1,273,076 18,829,796	1,399,709 19,790,752	17 296, 155	3,443,848 70,595	3,697,794 2,031,709
Producers' Equipment. Abrasives	260,700	4,416,671	4,720,090	276,472	3,132,320	3,535,720
packing materials Bags and sacks Barrels Cordage (except binder	2,929,622 85,082 104,646	9,547,775 603,649 831,664	15,042,246 753,780 948,829	407,396 75,673	262,482 8,077 37,051	2,876,824 213,728 134,788
twine) Wrapping paper Miscellaneous containers,	126,704 127,432	179,690 726,998	329,430 1,252,784	17,179 310,446	1,610 16,220	141,441 1,814,166
etc	2,485,758	7,205,774	11,757,423	4,098	199,524	572,701